
Team Overall Results

Place Name Score

1 34

2 66

3 66

4

Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes 

Franklin 

Springfield Christ the King

Decatur Hope 80

5 Decatur Johns Hill 90

Incomplete Teams

Name Finishers

Springfield Christian 1

Decatur Robertson 1

Decatur Garfield Montessori 1

Warrensburg-Latham 2

Carrollton GS 3

Springfield Little Flower 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes 7 34

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 2 Luichi Caceres 00:12:30.223 2

2 8 Tyler Ohl 00:13:31.370 5

3 9 Mitchell Vandercar 00:13:33.443 6

4 18 Joel Johnson 00:14:16.146 10

5 19 Adrian Caceres 00:14:18.356 11

6 33 Brycen Bridges 00:17:10.560 0

7 35 Bradley Vandercar 00:17:15.810 0

2 Springfield Christ the King 5 66

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Brendan Fahey 00:11:33.733 1

2 5 Bobby Luker 00:13:03.123 4

3 24 Sean Hazelrigg 00:15:30.026 15

4 28 Joey Ducaji 00:16:30.036 18

5 38 Matt Conlon 00:17:49.820 28

3 Franklin 7 66

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 3 Grant Marshall 00:12:39.230 3

2 17 Kyle Roodhouse 00:14:13.556 9

3 26 Logan Cully 00:16:04.230 16

4 27 Trenton Sampson 00:16:08.430 17

5 31 Tyler Kanganis 00:16:58.143 21

6 34 Brayden Colwell 00:17:10.963 0

7 37 John Roodhouse 00:17:47.630 0

4 Decatur Hope 6 80

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 12 Micheal Burries 00:13:46.276 7

2 21 Mattarius Anderson 00:14:38.956 12

3 22 Deshawn Brown 00:14:59.410 13

4 29 Corneilus Owens 00:16:42.856 19

5 39 Aquil Rollings 00:18:04.870 29

6 42 Demaurean Palmer 00:19:55.340 0

5 Decatur Johns Hill 5 90

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 15 Matthew Case 00:14:02.363 8

2 23 Kevin Reyna 00:15:15.886 14

3 30 Ray Nagy 00:16:48.956 20

4 32 Eduardo Hernandez 00:17:04.103 22
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5 36 Benjamin Peters 00:17:22.606 26
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Brendan Fahey 8th 00:11:33.733 Springfield Christ the King

2 2 Luichi Caceres 8th 00:12:30.223 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

3 3 Grant Marshall 6th 00:12:39.230 Franklin

4 0 Beau Marquis 7th 00:12:48.893 Warrensburg-Latham

5 4 Bobby Luker 8th 00:13:03.123 Springfield Christ the King

6 0 Dade Wilson 7th 00:13:18.233 Springfield Christian

7 0 David Swift 6th 00:13:18.830 Springfield Little Flower

8 5 Tyler Ohl 7th 00:13:31.370 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

9 6 Mitchell Vandercar 8th 00:13:33.443 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

10 0 Seth Howard 6th 00:13:39.913 Carrollton GS

11 0 Mitchell Friedrickson 8th 00:13:42.386 Carrollton GS

12 7 Micheal Burries 8th 00:13:46.276 Decatur Hope

13 0 Rydon Jalley 8th 00:13:54.776 Warrensburg-Latham

14 0 Max Kersting 5th 00:13:57.196 Springfield Little Flower

15 8 Matthew Case 7th 00:14:02.363 Decatur Johns Hill

16 0 Noah Fons 8th 00:14:06.926 Springfield Little Flower

17 9 Kyle Roodhouse 6th 00:14:13.556 Franklin

18 10 Joel Johnson 7th 00:14:16.146 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

19 11 Adrian Caceres 7th 00:14:18.356 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

20 0 Connor Hine 5th 00:14:24.923 Springfield Little Flower

21 12 Mattarius Anderson 6th 00:14:38.956 Decatur Hope

22 13 Deshawn Brown 8th 00:14:59.410 Decatur Hope

23 14 Kevin Reyna 8th 00:15:15.886 Decatur Johns Hill

24 15 Sean Hazelrigg 5th 00:15:30.026 Springfield Christ the King

25 0 Trey Springfield 5th 00:15:38.520 Decatur Robertson

26 16 Logan Cully 7th 00:16:04.230 Franklin

27 17 Trenton Sampson 5th 00:16:08.430 Franklin

28 18 Joey Ducaji 5th 00:16:30.036 Springfield Christ the King

29 19 Corneilus Owens 6th 00:16:42.856 Decatur Hope

30 20 Ray Nagy 7th 00:16:48.956 Decatur Johns Hill

31 21 Tyler Kanganis 5th 00:16:58.143 Franklin

32 22 Eduardo Hernandez 7th 00:17:04.103 Decatur Johns Hill

33 23 Brycen Bridges 7th 00:17:10.560 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

34 24 Brayden Colwell 5th 00:17:10.963 Franklin

35 25 Bradley Vandercar 5th 00:17:15.810 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes
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36 26 Benjamin Peters 8th 00:17:22.606 Decatur Johns Hill

37 27 John Roodhouse 6th 00:17:47.630 Franklin

38 28 Matt Conlon 5th 00:17:49.820 Springfield Christ the King

39 29 Aquil Rollings 6th 00:18:04.870 Decatur Hope

40 0 Terence Hooper 6th 00:18:22.603 Decatur Garfield Montessori

41 0 Noah Powell 5th 00:19:16.383 Carrollton GS

42 30 Demaurean Palmer 7th 00:19:55.340 Decatur Hope
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Team Overall Results

Place Name Score

1 Springfield Christ the King 19

2 Springfield Christian 64

3 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes 76

4 Carrollton GS 102

5 Franklin 121

6 Decatur Johns Hill 168

7 Decatur Garfield Montessori 169

Incomplete Teams

Name Finishers

Springfield Little Flower 1

White Hall North Greene 2

Decatur Hope 3

Decatur Robertson 4
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Team Results

Place Team Name  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Springfield Christ the King 7 19

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 1 Brigid Tournoux 00:11:55.833 1

2 2 Bernadette Tournoux 00:11:58.863 2

3 3 Kaya De Castro 00:12:52.960 3

4 5 Lily Thompson 00:13:09.576 5

5 8 Erin Murphy 00:13:56.400 8

6 9 Abby Hemmer 00:13:57.313 0

7 10 Brigid Fahey 00:14:00.626 0

2 Springfield Christian 7 64

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 4 Ali Wynn 00:13:07.356 4

2 6 Ruth Edwards 00:13:35.263 6

3 12 Anna Sprague 00:14:01.506 12

4 22 Emily Higginson 00:15:16.056 20

5 24 Abi Fitzgibbon 00:15:21.923 22

6 33 Jackie Clem 00:15:50.926 0

7 35 Tessa Rottinghaus 00:16:13.953 0

3 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes 7 76

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 7 Veronica Hein 00:13:54.600 7

2 11 Morgan Brummer 00:14:00.830 11

3 15 Abigail Aydt 00:14:37.020 14

4 16 Grace Lehmann 00:14:39.780 15

5 31 Emma Reidy 00:15:42.936 29

6 36 Sydney Sweeney 00:16:23.003 0

7 46 Jenna Johnson 00:17:29.520 0

4 Carrollton GS 7 102

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 17 Grace Cox 00:15:03.766 16

2 20 Lucy Powell 00:15:13.653 18

3 21 Lilian Baumgartner 00:15:15.246 19

4 25 Beclyn Pinkerton 00:15:22.290 23

5 28 Layna Mullink 00:15:24.673 26

6 42 Marissa Cox 00:17:07.596 0

7 43 Callie Mcadams 00:17:08.603 0

5 Franklin 7 121

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 14 Bethany Bergschneider 00:14:16.536 13
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2 23 Kacey Tillery 00:15:21.250 21

3 27 Ashley Bergschneider 00:15:22.483 25

4 32 Isabella Parrish 00:15:46.970 30

5 34 Lainey Bergschneider 00:16:03.440 32

6 52 Kristen Wright 00:20:26.160 0

7 53 Zoe Graves 00:20:50.726 0

6 Decatur Johns Hill 5 168

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 26 Emily King - Nobles 00:15:22.483 24

2 30 Meghan Maxeiner 00:15:33.053 28

3 38 Marion Mallard 00:16:32.646 35

4 48 Gabby Spencer 00:18:40.046 40

5 51 Alyssa Spencer 00:19:02.550 41

7 Decatur Garfield Montessori 6 169

Team Position Overall Position Name Time Score

1 19 Audrey Smith-Phillips 00:15:13.026 17

2 29 Rebekah Koester 00:15:29.433 27

3 40 Carissa Petrowsky 00:16:35.900 36

4 54 Gabriella Smith 00:23:30.313 44

5 55 Raegan White 00:28:40.873 45

6 56 Cordelia Mata 00:33:46.726 0
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Name Class Time Team

1 1 Brigid Tournoux 8th 00:11:55.833 Springfield Christ the King

2 2 Bernadette Tournoux 8th 00:11:58.863 Springfield Christ the King

3 3 Kaya De Castro 7th 00:12:52.960 Springfield Christ the King

4 4 Ali Wynn 8th 00:13:07.356 Springfield Christian

5 5 Lily Thompson 7th 00:13:09.576 Springfield Christ the King

6 6 Ruth Edwards 8th 00:13:35.263 Springfield Christian

7 7 Veronica Hein 8th 00:13:54.600 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

8 8 Erin Murphy 6th 00:13:56.400 Springfield Christ the King

9 9 Abby Hemmer 5th 00:13:57.313 Springfield Christ the King

10 10 Brigid Fahey 5th 00:14:00.626 Springfield Christ the King

11 11 Morgan Brummer 8th 00:14:00.830 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

12 12 Anna Sprague 8th 00:14:01.506 Springfield Christian

13 0 Olivia Viele 6th 00:14:04.646 Springfield Little Flower

14 13 Bethany Bergschneider 6th 00:14:16.536 Franklin

15 14 Abigail Aydt 8th 00:14:37.020 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

16 15 Grace Lehmann 8th 00:14:39.780 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

17 16 Grace Cox 8th 00:15:03.766 Carrollton GS

18 0 Na'taya Fonville-Simmons 6th 00:15:09.873 Decatur Robertson

19 17 Audrey Smith-Phillips 7th 00:15:13.026 Decatur Garfield Montessori

20 18 Lucy Powell 7th 00:15:13.653 Carrollton GS

21 19 Lilian Baumgartner 8th 00:15:15.246 Carrollton GS

22 20 Emily Higginson 8th 00:15:16.056 Springfield Christian

23 21 Kacey Tillery 7th 00:15:21.250 Franklin

24 22 Abi Fitzgibbon 6th 00:15:21.923 Springfield Christian

25 23 Beclyn Pinkerton 6th 00:15:22.290 Carrollton GS

26 24 Emily King - Nobles 7th 00:15:22.483 Decatur Johns Hill

27 25 Ashley Bergschneider 7th 00:15:22.483 Franklin

28 26 Layna Mullink 6th 00:15:24.673 Carrollton GS

29 27 Rebekah Koester 6th 00:15:29.433 Decatur Garfield Montessori

30 28 Meghan Maxeiner 7th 00:15:33.053 Decatur Johns Hill

31 29 Emma Reidy 8th 00:15:42.936 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

32 30 Isabella Parrish 6th 00:15:46.970 Franklin

33 31 Jackie Clem 7th 00:15:50.926 Springfield Christian

34 32 Lainey Bergschneider 7th 00:16:03.440 Franklin

35 33 Tessa Rottinghaus 7th 00:16:13.953 Springfield Christian
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36 34 Sydney Sweeney 8th 00:16:23.003 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

37 0 Deosha Snipes 7th 00:16:27.753 Decatur Hope

38 35 Marion Mallard 7th 00:16:32.646 Decatur Johns Hill

39 0 Kyla Jones 7th 00:16:35.693 Decatur Hope

40 36 Carissa Petrowsky 6th 00:16:35.900 Decatur Garfield Montessori

41 0 Ashleigh Forsting 8th 00:16:44.700 White Hall North Greene

42 37 Marissa Cox 5th 00:17:07.596 Carrollton GS

43 38 Callie Mcadams 5th 00:17:08.603 Carrollton GS

44 0 Amaria Pender 5th 00:17:11.116 Decatur Robertson

45 0 Fynesse Jones 5th 00:17:25.180 Decatur Robertson

46 39 Jenna Johnson 8th 00:17:29.520 Decatur Our Lady of Lourdes

47 0 Jaeleigh Bruns 7th 00:17:50.056 White Hall North Greene

48 40 Gabby Spencer 8th 00:18:40.046 Decatur Johns Hill

49 0 Sa'niya Spence 5th 00:18:42.133 Decatur Robertson

50 0 Shadiamond Cook 7th 00:18:43.210 Decatur Hope

51 41 Alyssa Spencer 8th 00:19:02.550 Decatur Johns Hill

52 42 Kristen Wright 7th 00:20:26.160 Franklin

53 43 Zoe Graves 6th 00:20:50.726 Franklin

54 44 Gabriella Smith 6th 00:23:30.313 Decatur Garfield Montessori

55 45 Raegan White 7th 00:28:40.873 Decatur Garfield Montessori

56 46 Cordelia Mata 6th 00:33:46.726 Decatur Garfield Montessori
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